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M
O

N
TG

O
M

ER
Y

 W
A

TS
O

N
 L

A
B

O
R

A
TO

R
IE

S 
C

H
A

IN
 O

F
 C

U
S

T
O

D
Y

 R
E

C
O

R
D

MW
LA

8S 
US

E O
NL

Y:
75

0 R
oy

al 
Oa

ks
 A

ve
, S

uit
e 1

00
, M

on
rov

ia,
 C

A 
91

01
6 

(62
6) 

38
6-1

10
0

LO
GI

N 
CO

MM
EN

TS
:

SA
MP

LE
S C

HE
CK

ED
/LO

GG
ED

 IN
 B

Y:
(80

0) 
56

6-5
22

7
SA

MP
LE

 TE
M

P, 
RE

CE
IPT

 A
T L

AB
: 

c-
BL

UE
 IC

E: 
FR

OZ
EN

 3
' 

PA
RT

IAL
LY

 FR
OZ

EN
 X
 

TH
AW

ED
 .

.
TO

 BE
 CO

MP
LE

TE
D B

Y S
AM

PLE
R:

CO
MP

AN
Y! P

RO
JEC

T N
AM

E
PR

OJE
CT

 JO
B »

fP
.O

J
RE

FE
R T

O 
AT

TA
CH

ED
 B

OT
TL

E O
RD

ER
 FO

R A
NA

LY
SE

S

AN
AL

YS
ES

 RE
QU

IRE
D (

ma
rk 

an
 T

 in
 ai

l te
sts

 re
qu

ire
d f

or 
ea

ch
 sa

mp
le 

lin
e)

KE
RR

MC
GE

E-M
P

ga(
l9c

6ff
f^e

[i5
 Fie

lds
 - W

eek
ly -

 SO
 #1

237
3

Tr
on

ox
 LL

C -
 H

en
de

rso
n P

lan
t 

PO
 Bo

x 5
5

He
nd

ers
on

, N
V 

89
00

9
Su

san
 Cr

ow
ley

(70
2)6

51
-22

00
SA

MP
LE

R
CO

MM
EN

TS
LO

CA
TIO

N
ID

EN
TIF

IER
, S

TA
TE

 ID
#

SB
O

-1
23

73
 & 

18
78

7
AR

T-
2

AR
T-

3
AR

T4

AR
T-

6
AR

T-7
AR

T-
8

PC
-99

R2
/R

3

PC
-11

5R

PC
-11

6R
Se

ep
 Su

rfa
ce

 Fl
ow

Re
so

rte
d 

fay
 V

olu
me

:
Re

po
rte

d b
v W

eig
ht:

MA
TR

IX
 TY

PE
S:

CF
W

 = 
Ch

fbr
(am

)in
ate

d F
ini

sh
ed

 W
ate

r
RG

W
 = 

Ra
w 

Gr
ou

nd
 W

ate
r

CW
W

 = 
Ch

lor
ina

ted
 W

ast
e W

ate
r

SO
 = 

So
il

FW
 

= 0
th4

- F
ini

she
d W

ate
r

RS
W

 = 
Ra

w 
Su

rfa
ce

 W
ate

r
W

W
 =

 O
the

r W
ast

e W
ate

r
SL

 = 
Slu

dg
e

SW
 

= S
tor

m 
W

ate
r

RE
LIN

QU
ISH

ED
 BY

:
Ve

oli
a W

ate
r fo

r T
ron

ox
 LL

C -
 H

en
de

rso
n P

lan
t

Th
om

as 
Mc

Da
nie

l

RE
LIN

QU
ISH

ED
 BY

:

RE
CE

iVE
DB

Y:

c-o
-c#

QC
I04

 Re
me

dia
bon

/Ch
ain

 of 
Cu

sto
dy 

For
ms/

MW
H C

QC
 - A

RT
 Mo

rtftl
y

PA
GE

 1 o
f 4



M
O

N
TG

O
M

ER
Y

 W
A

TS
O

N
 L

A
BO

RA
TO

RI
ES
 

C
H

A
IN

 O
F
 C

U
S

T
O

D
Y

 R
E

C
O

R
D

MW
LA

BS 
US

E O
NL

Y:
75

0 R
oy

al 
Oa

ks
 A

ve
, S

uit
e 1

00
, M

on
rov

ia,
 C

A 
91

01
6 

(62
6)3

86
-11

00
 

(80
0)5

66
-52

27
LO

GI
N 

CO
MM

EN
TS

:
SA

MP
LE

S C
HE

CK
ED

/LO
GG

ED
 IN

 BY
:

SA
MP

LE
 TE

MP
, R

EC
EI

PT
 AT

 LA
B: 

_
BL

UE
 IC

E: 
FR

OZ
EN

 V
 

PA
RT

IAL
LY

 FR
OZ

I
'TH

AW
ED

TO
 BE

 CO
MP

LE
TE

D B
Y S

AM
PLE

R:
CO

MP
AN

Y I
 PR

OJE
CT

 NA
ME

PR
OJE

CT
 JO

B #
 / P

-0 J
RE

FE
R 

TO
 AT

TA
CH

ED
 BO

TT
LE

 O
RD

ER
 FO

R 
AN

AL
YS

ES

AN
AL

YS
ES

 RE
QU

IRE
D (

ma
rk 

an
 X

 in
 al

l te
ste

 re
qu

ire
d f

or 
ea

ch
 sa

mp
le 

lin
e)

KE
RR

MC
GE

E-M
P

totf
We

llsF
ield

s - 
Mo

nth
ly -

 SO
 #1

237
3

Tro
no

x L
LC

 - H
end

ers
on

 Pl
ant

 LL
C 

PO
 Bo

x 5
5

He
nd

ers
on

, N
V 

89
00

9
Su

san
 Cr

ow
ley

(70
2) 

65
1-2

20
0

CO
MM

EN
TS

LO
CA

TIO
N

ID
EN

TIF
IER

, S
TA

TE
 ID

#

PC
-11

7

PC
-12

0
PC

-12
1

PC
-13

3

Re
po

rte
d 

bv
 V

olu
me

:
Re

po
rte

d b
y W

eig
ht:

MA
TR

IX
 TY

PE
S:

CF
W

 = 
Ch

lor
(am

)in
ate

d F
ini

she
d W

ate
r

RG
W

 = 
Ra

w 
Gr

ou
nd

 W
ate

r
CW

W
 = 

Ch
lor

ina
ted

 W
ast

e W
ate

r
SO

 = 
So

il
the

r F
ini

sh
ed

 W
ate

r
RS

W
 = 

Ra
w 

Su
rfa

ce
 W

ate
r

WW
 =

 O
the

r W
ast

e W
ate

r
SL

 = 
Slu

dg
e

Sto
rm

 W
ate

r
SIG

NA
TU

RE
;

PR
INT

 NA
ME

CQ
MP

AN
YfT

ITL
E

RE
LIN

QU
ISH

ED
 BY

>
Th

om
as 

Mc
Da

nie
l

Ve
oli

a W
ate

r fo
r T

ron
ox

 LL
C -

 H
en

de
rso

n P
lan

t
6/4

/20
07

RE
CE

IVE
D B

Y.

RE
LIN

QU
ISH

ED
 BY

:

RE
CE

IVE
D B

Y:

Q/C
IQ4

 Ra
ms

dia
tai/

Ch
ain

 of 
Cu

sto
dy 

Fon
ns/M

WH
 CQ

C -
 AR

T M
onth

ly



Pe
rio

d

Pa
ge
 1
 

of
 

35
9X

7

Bi
lli

ng
 A

dd
re

ss
Im

n.
Q

xl
L

G
...

.
A

U
a:.

A
cc

.Q
.u

nt
s.P

ay
.a)

3t
e..

.
?.

Q
.3

Q
&

2m
M

...
...

...
.

Q
ki

ab
Q

ro
a..

G
ity

,.-
Q

K
.7

.3
J2

6r
.8

B5
9.

...
...

...
...

...
...

...
...

Q
u
o
te

#

Im
po

rta
nt

 C
om

m
en

ts

Pe
r E

d 
K

ris
h 

7-
4-

06
 a

ll 
sa

m
pl

es
 

wi
ll 

be
 ID

S 
in

 li
eu

 o
f E

C

PC
-1

17
, P

C
-t

te
, P

C-
11

9,
PC

-1
20

, a
nd

 P
C-

12
1

PC
-1

16
R

PC
-9

9R
2

PC
-9

9R
3

PC
-1

15
R

AR
T-

1
AR

T-
2

AR
T-

3
AR

T-
4

AR
T-

5
AR

T-
6

AR
T-

7
AR

T-
8

Se
ep

 S
ur

fa
ce

 F
lo

w 
SF

-1
"

Do
 N

OT
 p

re
la

be
l b

ot
tle

s w
ith

 si
te

, 
bu

t p
ro

vi
de

 p
re

-p
rin

te
d 

la
be

ls 
fo

r 
cl

ie
nt

 to
 s

tic
k 

on
 

EX
TR

A 
BO

TT
LE

S 
IN

CL
UD

ED
 

cl
ie

nt
 c

od
e 

ch
an

ge
d 

7/
25

/0
3 

Te
st

co
de

 u
pd

at
ed

 3
-1

6-
06

 
sta

nd
in

g 
or

de
r c

ha
ng

ed
 6

-1
4-

06
 

lo
gi

n 
no

te
 a

dd
ed

 7
-6

-0
6 

TD
S



From: Origin ID: LASA (702)651-2230 
TRONOX LLC 
TRONOX LLC
8000 LAKE HEAD PARKWAY 
SHIPPING DEPARTMENT
HENDERSON, NV 89015

FecUsx,Express
Ship Dale: 04JUN0?
AdWgt: 29 LB
System#: 2274147/INET2600
Accounts*"****'*
Delivery Address Bar Code

SHIP TO: (626)568-6400 BILL SENDER
ATTN: SAMPLE RECEIVING 
MONTGOMERY WATSON UBS 
750 ROYAL OAKS DR #100

Ref # MSO #142629 
Invoice#
PO#
Dept#

MONROVIA, CA 910163629

PRIORITY OVERNIGHT

IRK# 7907 5400 9688 FS>i

TUE
Deliver By: 
05JUN07

BUR

91016 -ca-us

QZ WHPA

Shipping Label: Your shipment is complete
1. Use the 'Print' feature from your browser to send this page to your laser or inkjet printer.
2. Fold the printed page along the horizontal line.
3. Place label in shipping pouch and affix it to your shipment so that the barcode portion of the label can be read and scanned. 
Warning: Use only the printed original label for shipping. Using a photocopy of this label for shipping purposes is fraudulent 
and could result in additional billing charges, along with the cancellation of your FedEx account number.
Use of this system constitutes your agreement to the service conditions in the current FedEx Service Guide, available on fedex.com. FedEx will not 
be responsible for any claim in excess of S100 per package, whether the result of loss, damage, delay, non-delivery, misdelivery, or misinformation, 
unless you declare a higher value, pay an additional charge, document your actual loss and file a timely claim. Limitations found in the current FedEx 
Service Guide apply. Your right to recover from FedEx for any loss, including intrinsic value of the package, loss of sales, income interest, profit, 
attorney's fees, costs, and other forms of damage whether direct, incidental, consequential, or special is limited to the greater of $100 or the 
authorized declared value. Recovery cannot exceed actual documented loss. Maximum for items of extraordinary value is $500, e.g. jewelry, 
precious metals, negotiable instruments and other items listed in our Service Guide. Written claims must be filed within strict time limits, see current 
FedEx Service Guide.

https:/7www.fedex.com/cgi-bin/ship it/unity/1 DiYy7DhRs2FiUq6IbWr2BbVr3FcWu5[iOv... 6/4/2007

7750 ROYAL OAKS DR # 100

39101657110000017907540096882015

[)>�01�02910163629�840�11�7907540096880201�FDE�089101662�155� �1/1�29LB�N�750 ROYAL OAKS DR # 100�MONROVIA�CA�ATTN: SAMPLE RECEIVING�06�10ZED004�11ZMONTGOMERY WATSON LABS�12Z6265686400�30Z39101657000001��15Z2274147�20Z0.00�0�28Z�KMSO #142629�26Z2d76����



THIS MEMORANDUM IS an acknowledgement that a BiN of Lading has been issued and is no! the Onginai Riii of Lading, nor 
a copy or duplicate, covering she property named herein, and is intended solely for filing or record.
RECEIVED subject to the classifications ana lawfully filed tariffs m effect on the date of the issue of this Bilt of lading.

SHIPPER’S NUMBER: 1 42629

From: TRONOX LLC
the property described befcw, in apparent good order, except as noted (contents and condition of contents of packages unknown), marked, consigned, 
and destined as indicated below, which said Carrier (the word Garner bang understood throughout this contract as meaning any person or corporation in 
possession of the properly under the contract) agrees to carry to its usual place of delivery at said destination, if on its route, otherwise to deliver to 
another Carrier on the route So said destination, it is mutually agreed, as to each Garner of ail or any said property over all or any portion of said route to 
destination, and as to each party at any time interested in all or any of said property, that every service to be performed hereunder shall be subject to all 
the terms ana conditions of the Uniform Domestic Straight Bill of Lading set forth {1 ? m Uniform Freight Classification in effect on the date hereof, >f this is a ran or a raii-wafer shipment, or (2) in the applicable motor earner classification or tariff if this is a motor earner shipment.

Shipper hereby certifies that he is familiar with all the terms and conditions of the said Bill of Lading, including those on the back thereof, set forth in the classification or tariff which governs the transportation of this shipment, and the said terms and conditions are hereby
agreed to by the Shipper and accepted for himsetf and his assigns. j

CARRIER ! Date ; FROM NO STATION: STATE

Federal Express | 6/4/07 | Henderson, NV 89015

MWH LABORATORiES 
750 Royal Oaks Avenue, Suite #100 
Monrovia, CA 91016-3629 
Phone: 626-568-6400

Authorization
S. CROWLEY

FREIGHT CHARGES
[X] Prepaid □ Collect

CUSTOMER PO OR REQ'N NO.

LINE
NO. DESCRIPTION AND CLASSIFICATION

SHIPPED FROM
Henderson, NV

STOCK NO. TOTAL QUANTITY

FULL NAME OF SHIPPER 
TRONOX LLC

CODE NO. WON IS 

1321.10400 If it moves between
two ports by water, the law requires that the 
BHi of Lading shall stale whether it is 
Carrier's or Shippers weight.

Weekly ART and PC Well Samples 
Not Regulated

One ice chest @ 29 lbs

1 COOLER
Subject to Section 7 of Conditions of 
applicable Bill of Lading, if this shipment is to 
be delivered to She Consignee without 
recourse on the Consignor, the Consignor 
shall sign the following statement:

The Gamer shall no! make delivery of this 
shipment without payment of freigh! and all 
other lawful charges.

TRONOX LLC

The descnpticn and weight indicated on ‘his 
Bill of lading are correct. Subject to 
verification by the Governing Weighing and 
Inspection Bureau according to Agreement.

TRUCK SHIPMENTS

PLACARDS OFFERED O YES PLACARDS ACCEPTED LD YES
X NO E NO

FOR CHEMICAL EMERGENCY-SPILL, LEAK.
FIRE, EXPOSURE OR ACCIDENT

CALL CHEMTREC - DAY OR NIGHT
800-424-S300

483-7616 IN DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
202-483-7616 FROM OUTSIDE THE
CONTINENTAL US.

NUMBER OF PACKAGES GROSS WEIGHT TARE WEIGHT i NET WEIGHT
0

1
TOTAL

GROSS WEIGHT
29

TOTAL j
TARE WEIGHT I

0 ! 29 ‘Shippers imprint in lieu of stamp: not a part of
Bill of Lading approved by the Interstate
Commerce CommissionNOTE: Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state specifically in writing the agreed or declared value of the property. The agreed or

declared value of the property is hereby specifically stated by the shipper to be not exceeding per

THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE-NAMED MATERIALS ARE PROPERLY CLASSIFIED. DESCRIBED. PACKAGED, MARKED AND LABELED AND .ARE IN PROPER CONDITION FOR TRANSPORTATION ACCORDING TO THE APPLICABLE REGULATIONS OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION.

TRONOX LLC
Snipper permanent post office address of 
shipper. PO Box 268859, Oklahoma City, OK 

i 73126-8859 ____ _

PER AGENT PER
Oiga Maestas



MWH Laboratories
750 Royal Oaks Drive, Monrovia, CA 91016 

PHONE: 626-386-1100/FAX: 626-386-1101

ACKNOWLEDGMENT OF SAMPLES RECEIVED

Tronox LLC - Henderson
PO Box 55
Henderson, NV 89009 
Attn: Susan Crowley 
Phone: 702-651-2234

Customer Code: KERRMCGEE-MP
PO#: Susan Crowley PO 

Group#: 206435 
Project#: CL04 
Proj Mgr: Andrew Eaton 

Phone: (626) 386-1125

The following samples were received from you on 06/05/07. They have been 
scheduled for the tests listed beside each sample. If this information 
is incorrect, please contact your service representative. Thank you for 
using MWH Laboratories.

Sample# Sample Id
Tests Scheduled

Matrix Sample Date

2706050058 ART-1
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00

2706050059 ART-2
CLG4 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00

2706050060 ART-3
TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00
C-L'U'i

2706050061 ART-4
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00

2706050062 ART-6
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00

2706050063 ART-7
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00

2706050064 ART-8
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00

2706050065 PC-99R2/R3
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050066 PC-115R
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050067 PC-116R
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050068 SEEP SURFACE FLOW Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00
CLG4 TDS

2706050069 SF-1
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050070 PC-117
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050071 PC-118
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050072 PC-119
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050Q73 PC-120
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00: 00

2706050074 PC-121
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06 : 00:00



Tronox LLC - Henderson 
PO Box 55
Henderson, NV 890GS 
Attn: Susan Crowley 
Phone: 702-651-2234

Customer Code: KERRMCGEE-MP
PO#: Susan Crowley PO 

Group#: 206435 
Project#: CL04 
Proj Mgr: Andrew Eaton

Phone: (626) 386-1125

Sample# Sample Id
Tests Scheduled

Matrix Sample Date

2706050075 PC-133
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050076 ART-9
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00

Test Acronym Description

Test Acronym Description

CL04 Perchlorate
TDS Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)



Tronox LLC - Henderson 
PO Box 55
Henderson, MV 89009 
Attn: Susan Crowley 
Phone: 702-651-2234

Customer Code: KERRMCGEE-MP
PO#: Susan Crowley PO 

Group#: 206435 
Project#: CL04 
Proj Mgr: Andrew Eaton 

Phone: (626) 386-1125

Sample# Sample Id
Tests Scheduled

Matrix Sample Date

2706050075 PC-133
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 06:00:00

2706050076 ART-9
CL04 TDS

Water 04-jun-2007 05:30:00

Test Acronym Description

Test Acronym Description

CL04 Perchlorate
TDS Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)



Report
Comments
#206435

750 Royai Oaks Dpv*. SiM's ICG 
MorrrovK, Caittoffiia 91016-3623 
lei 626 336 1100 
Fax 626 386 1101 ‘ St» -366 ..Aa? 0 BOO 566 5?27)

Client Specific Comments
I hereby certify that all laboratory analytical data 
was generated by a laboratory certified by the NDEP 
for each constituent and media presented herein.

Client Signature:__________________________________________



7S0 Rc/ai OaVe Dir/#, r-««s 10C 
Ukmtov-a- Califcrfsa 91016-3623 
'el. 626 336 1100 Fax 626 38^ 1101 ' 800 566 iiSS (1 SsOO 566 5??7)

Tronox LLC - Henderson 
Susan Crowley 
PO Box 55
Henderson , NV 89009

Samples Received 
05-jun-2007 13:09:10

Analyzed Sample# Sample ID Result Federal UNITS MRL
MCL

2706050058 ART-1

06/05/07 Perchlorate 119 ug/1 10
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 6950 500 mg/1 10

2706050059 ART-2

06/05/07 Perchlorate 89200 ug/1 20000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 9880 500 mg/1 10

2706050060 ART-3

06/05/07 Perchlorate 312000 ug/1 40000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 8810 500 mg/1 10

2706050061 ART-4

06/06/07 Perchlorate 303000 ug/1 40000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 6650 500 mg/1 10

2706050062 ART-6

06/06/07 Perchlorate 73900 ug/1 20000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 7700 500 mg/1 10

2706050063 ART-7

06/06/07 Perchlorate 133000 ug/1 20000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 11800 500 mg/1 10

2706050064 ART-8



75C Pwal Oaks Dnvft Ssn-ft ICO
Manrovsi. CaMornia 31016-3629Tei 626 336 1100
fax 626 386 110i'• SdQ3{>e uASS (1 aoo :i6f>r>?S71

Tronox LLC - Henderson 
Susan Crowley 
P0 Box 55
Henderson , NV 89009

Samples Received 
05-jun-2007 13:09:10

Analyzed Sample# Sample ID Result Federal UNITS MRL
MCL

2706050064 ART-8

06/06/07 Perchlorate 237000 ug/1 40000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

2706050065 PC-99R2/R3

10700 500 mg/1 10

06/06/07 Perchlorate 18900 ug/1 2000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

2706050066 PC-115R

5740 500 mg/1 10

06/06/07 Perchlorate 16800 ug/1 2000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

2706050067 PC-116R

5550 500 mg/l 10

06/06/07 Perchlorate 12300 ug/1 2000
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

2706050068 SEEP SURFACE FLOW

5440 500 mg/1 10

06/06/07 Perchlorate 150 ug/1 10
06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

2706050069 SF-1

3890 500 mg/1 10

06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

2706050070 PC-117

6870 500 mg/1 10

06/06/07 Perchlorate

SUMMARY OF POSITIVE DATA ONLY.

3480

Hits Report

ug/1

- Page 2

800

of 4



?50 Roys! Oaks Orfyrt. Suit* ICC Monrovia. California 9it>lfi-3c2'3 
lei 626 336 1 tOO Fas 626 386 310!1 800 566 LABS {■ SCO £<36 5??7,

Tronox LLC - Henderson 
Susan Crowley 
PO Box 55
Henderson , NV 89009

Samples Received 
05-jun-2007 13:09:10

Analyzed Sample# Sample ID Result Federal UNITS MRL
MCL

06/06/07

2706050070 PC-117

Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 3840 500 mg/1 10

06/06/07
06/06/07

2706050071 PC-118

Perchlorate
Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

10700
4720 500

ug/1
mg/1

800
10

06/06/07
06/06/07

2706050072 PC-119

Perchlorate
Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

7880
4270 500

ug/1 
mg/l

800
10

06/06/07
06/06/07

2706050073 PC-120

Perchlorate
Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

1920
2910 500

ug/1 
mg/l

400
10

06/06/07
06/06/07

2706050074 PC-121

Perchlorate
Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

1320
2780 500

ug/1 
mg/l

400
10

06/06/07
06/06/07

2706050075 PC-133

Perchlorate
Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

5680
3960 500

ug/1
mg/1

400
10

06/06/07

2706050076 ART-9

Perchlorate 324000 ug/1 20000



750 Rcysi Oasi! Dnvt?. Swift ICO Mo-'ifOv«, California 31016-362S 
Tei- 626 386 1100 Fa»i 626 388 110! 
i 8-00 536 lA35 > f S«0 566

Tronox LLC - Henderson 
Susan Crowley 
PO Box 5S
Henderson , NV 89009

Samples Received 
0 5 -j un-2 0 0 7 13:09:10

Analyzed Sample# Sample ID Result Federal UNITS MRL
MCL

2706050076 ART-9

06/06/07 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 8430 500 mg/1 10



O MWH Laboratoriesa 0‘V‘Ston oi MWH Aoiericss. I^c..
750 Royal 0a*= Dnw. r^trCft ICC 
WoofOViK, C.HiiloirKji 91016-3623 
Ty. 626 386 HOC 
Fax 626 3«6 !1C;' 800 &66 -ASS {• -SOO S66 5???'i

Tronox LLC - Henderson Samples Received
Susan Crowley 06/05/07
PO Box 55
Henderson ; MV 89009

Prepared Analyzed QC Ref# Method Analyte Result Units MRL Dilution

ART-1 (2706050058) Sampled on 06/04/07 05:30
06/05/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 119 ug/1 10 5

06/06/0'? 06/06/07 16:00 371340 { E160.1/SM254QC) Total Dissolved Solid tTDS) 6950 mg/l 10 1

ART-2 (2706050059) Sampled on 06/04/07 05:30
06/05/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 89200 ug/1 20000 5000

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 9880 mg/1 10 1

ART-3 (2706050060) Sampled on 06/04/07 05:30
06/05/07 00:00 370606 { EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 312000 ug/1 40000 10000

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS? 8810 mg/l 10 1

ART-4 (2706050061) Sampled on 06/04/07 05:30
06/06/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 } Perchlorate 303000 ug/1 40000 10000

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 6650 mg/1 10 1

ART-6 (2706050062) Sampled on 06/04/07 05:30
06/06/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 73900 ug/1 20000 5000

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2 5400 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 7700 mg/1 10 1

ART-7 (2706050063) Sampled on 06/04/07 05:30
06/06/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 133000 ug/1 20000 5000

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2 540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 11800 mg/1 10 1

ART-8 (2706050064) Sampled on 06/04/07 05:30
06/06/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 237000 ug/1 40000 10000

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 10700 mg/1 10 1



7S0 Roysi Oai<s Dnve. Susls TOG 
Monrov-a, CaKforraa 910t6<!62S 
le! $26 386 1100 
Fa< 626 386 1101 ' SCO 66$ I.A3S V 800 S66 S??7>

Tronox LLC - Henderson 
(continued)

Prepared Analyzed QC Ref# Method Analyte Result Units MRL Dilution

PC-99R2/R3 (2706050065) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 18900 ug/1 2000 500

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 S B160.1/SM2540C] Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 5740 mg/1 10 1

PC-115R (2706050066) Sampled on 06/04/07 06 : 00
06/06/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 16800 ug/1 2000 500

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 5550 mg/1 10 1

PC-116R (2706050067) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:00 370606 { EPA 314 } Perchlorate 12300 ug/1 2000 500

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 5440 mg/1 10 1

SEEP SURFACE FLOW (2706050068) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:01 370870 E EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 150 ug/1 10 5

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 3890 mg/1 10 1

SF-1 (2706050069) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:00 370606 £ EPA 314 S Perchlorate ND ug/1 10 5

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( El60.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 6870 mg/1 10 1

PC-117 (2706050070) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 3480 ug/1 800 200

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( El60.1/SM254QC) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 3840 mg/1 10 1

PC-118 (2706050071) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:00 370606 ( EPA 314 } Perchlorate 10700 ug/1 800 200

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 £ E160.1/SM2540C} Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 4720 mg/1 10 1

PC-119 (2706050072) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:01 370870 ( EPA 314 S Perchlorate 7880 ug/1 800 200

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 £ E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 4270 mg/1 10 1



750 Royal Oaks Dnva. SsjHs ICC 
Morircv'S, California 9l0i6^3€2S 
Tel 626 386 1100 Fas 626 386 1101 
• 800 746 -ABS V 546 5??7i

Tronox LLC - Henderson 
(continued)

Prepared Analyzed QC Ref# Method Analyte Result Units MRL Dilution

PC-120 (2706050073) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:01 370870 ( EPA 314 i Perchlorate 1920 ug/1 400 100

06/06/D? 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C5 Total Dissolved Solid {TDS! 2910 mg/1 10 1

PC-121 (2706050074) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/0? 00:01 370870 { EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 1320 ug/1 400 100

06/06/0? 06/06/07 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 2780 mg/1 10 1

PC-133 (2706050075) Sampled on 06/04/07 06:00
06/06/07 00:01 370870 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 5680 ug/1 400 100

06/06/07 06/06/0? 16:00 371340 ( E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 3960 mg/1 10 1

ART-9 (2706050076) Sampled on 06/04/07 05:30 •
06/06/07 00:01 370870 ( EPA 314 ) Perchlorate 324000 ug/1 20000 5000

06/06/07 06/06/07 16:00 371340 { E160.1/SM2540C) Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 8430 mg/1 10 1



MWH LaboratoriesA D:vtsi(?A r,f MWH Inc.

Laboratory 
QC Summary 
#206435

?S3 Royal Oak* Driva. ICO 
ManfOv>a. California <H0ld-3629 
Tel 626 386 HOC fax 626 386 Her 
' 800 566 ..ASS V- 800 566 5???j

Tronox LLC - Henderson

QC Ref #370606 - Perchlorate Analysis Date: 06/05/2007

QC

QC

2706050058 ART-1 Analyzed by raj a
2706050059 ART-2 Analyzed by raja
2706050060 ART-3 Analyzed by raj a
2706050061 ART-4 Analyzed by ^aj a
2706050062 ART-6 Analyzed by : raja
2706050063 ART-7 Analyzed by raj a
2706050064 ART-8 Analyzed by raj a
2706050065 PC-99R2/R3 Analyzed by raj a
2706050066 PC-115R Analyzed by raj a
2706050067 PC-116R Analyzed by raj a
2706050069 SF-1 Analyzed by raj a
2706050070 PC-117 Analyzed by raj a
2706050071 PC-118 Analyzed by raj a

#370870 - Perchlorate Analysis Date: 06/06/2007

2706050063 SEEP SURFACE FLOW Analyzed by raj a
2706050072 PC-119 Analyzed by raja
2706050073 PC-120 Analyzed by raj a
2706050074 PC-121 Analyzed by raj a
2706050075 PC-133 Analyzed by raj a
2706050076 ART-9 Analyzed by raj a

#371340 - Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) Analysis Date: 06/06/2007

2706050058 ART-1 Analyzed by yvette
2706050059 ART-2 Analyzed by yvette
2706050060 ART-3 Analyzed by yvette
2706050061 ART-4 Analyzed by yvette
2706050062 ART-6 Analyzed by yvette
2706050063 ART-7 Analyzed by yvette
2706050064 ART-8 Analyzed by yvette
2706050065 PC-99R2/R3 Analyzed by yvette
2706050066 PC-115R Analyzed by yvette
2706050067 PC-116R Analyzed by yvette
2706050068 SEEP SURFACE FLOW Analyzed by yvette
2706050069 SF-1 Analyzed by yvette
2706050070 PC-117 Analyzed by yvette
2706050071 PC-118 Analyzed by yvette
2706050072 PC-119 Analyzed by yvette
2706050073 PC-120 Analyzed by yvette



Laboratory 
QC Summary 

#206435(flf) MWH LaboratoriesA Di'S'.siC-n ol. fytVi'H Americas.
7SQ Rovsi Oaks Onve. ICC MonroviS. CaMoKK* 9:0!S-362'5 
Tei 626 366 t tOO 
Fas 626 386 110'’ 800 56fi '.,A33 {- S00 566

Tronox LLC - Henderson 
(continued)

2706050074 PC-121 
2706050075 PC-133 
2706050076 ART-9

Analyzed by: 
Analyzed by: 
Analyzed by:

yvette
yvette
yvette



dO) MWH LaboratoriesA O'.Mistdft oi te&ti Art^icas, Ir'c.
750 Roy3i Oaks Onve, Suifft ICO Monrovia. Ca!iIo<riia 31016-3625 
Tei 026 386 ) 100 
'rsx 826 386 HOi > 800 566 LABS r 800 566 5!?7)

Tronox LLC - Henderson

QC Ref #370606 Perchlorate

QC Analyte Spiked Recovered Units Yield (%} Limits (%)
MS Spiked sample Lab # 27 06040444 UGL { 0-0 )
LCS1 Perchlorate 25.0 23.6 UGL 94.4 ( 85-115 )
LCS2 Perchlorate 25.0 25.5 UGL 102.0 < 85-115 )
LCS3 Perchlorate 4 3.55 UGL 88.8 { 75-125 )
MBLK Perchlorate ND <4.0 UGL
MS Perchlorate 25.0 22.7 UGL 90.8 ( 80-120 >
MSB Perchlorate 25.0 24.9 UGL 99.6 ( 80-120 >
RPD_LCS Perchlorate 94.400 102.000 UGL 7.7 ( 0-15 )
RPD_MS Perchlorate 90.800 99.600 UGL 1.1 < 0-15 )

QC Ref #370870 Perchlorate

QC Analyte Spiked Recovered Units Yield (%) Limits (%)
MS Spiked sample Lab # 27 06050661 UGL ( 0-0 >
LCS1 Perchlorate 25.0 24.7 UGL 98.8 { 85-115 )
LCS2 Perchlorate 25.0 24.3 UGL 97.2 ( 85-115 )
LCS3 Perchlorate 4 3.81 UGL 95.2 { 75-125 )
MBLK Perchlorate ND <4.0 UGL
MS Perchlorate 25.0 22.8 UGL 91.2 ( 80-120 )
MSD Perchlorate 25.0 21.9 UGL 87.6 ( 80-120 )
RPD__LCS Perchlorate 98.800 97.200 UGL 1.6 { 0-15 )
RPD_MS Perchlorate 91.200 87.600 UGL 1.0 i 0-15 }

RPD (%'

rpd ;%;

QC Ref #371340 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS)

QC Analyte Spiked Recovered Units Yield (%> Limits (%) RPD
AASPKSMP Spiked sample Lab # 27 06050058 MGL ( 0-0 )
DUP Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 6950 6960 MGL ( 0-10 ) 0.1
LCS1 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 175 178 MGL 101.7 ( 80-114 )
LCS 2 Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) 700 708 MGL 101.1 ( 80-114 )
MBLK Total Dissolved Solid (TDS) ND <10 MGL

Spikes which exceed Limits and Method Blanks with positive results are highlighted by Underlining. 
Criteria for MS and DUP are advisory only, batch control is based on LCS. Criteria for duplicates 
are advisory only, unless otherwise specified in the method.



?50 Royal Oaks Driva !CG Monrav’-a. Caiifc<i>ia 9101S-362S 
lei 626 3561100 
Fax 626 386110-.' 800 566 IASS H 8M 566 52J7)

Tronox LLC - Henderson 
(continued)

MP.I»._CHK Tocal Dissolved Solid (TBS!
P.PD_BCS Total Dissolved Solid (TBS!

10. Q 14 MGL 14 0.0 C 50--15 0 !
101.714 101.143 MGL i 0 - 2 0 }

Spikes which exceed LirrdtB and Method S?L,'tnks with positive results are highlighted Dy Underlining. 
Criteria icr MS and D’UV are advisory only, batch control is based cn DCS. Criteria ior dupiicat.es 
are advisory c-niy, unless otherwise specified :n the method.


